## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR -:: O R D E R -::-

## No<u>. B/2357 /</u> Jabalpur,dated the 01<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 V-5-1/66 Pt.II

Shri Arvind Kumar Shukla, the then Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur presently posted as the State Chief Information Commissioner of the Madhya Pradesh Information Commission, Bhopal is granted permission to retain earmarked residential of the Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur i.e. accommodation No. C-1, opposite University Post Office, Pachpedi, Jabalpur from 01-05-2019 to 05-05-2019.

## BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

## Endt.No. B/2358 / V-5-1/6 Pt.II Copy forwarded to :-

Jabalpur, dated the 01<sup>st</sup> May, 2019

- 1 Shri Arvind Kumar Shukla, State Chief Information Commissioner, Madhya Pradesh Information Commission, Bhopal for information,
- 2. The Registrar (Admn.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 4. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (B/R), Division No. 2, Jabalpur,
- 5. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (E/M), Jabalpur,
- 6. The Protocol Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 7. The P.A. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 8. The Assistant (Works/Pension/Paybill-Gazetted), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

for information & necessary action.

01.05:19 (SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) **REGISTRAR (D.E.)**